materials
Article
Influence of Cellulose Nanoparticles on Rheological
Behavior of Oil Well Cement-Water Slurries
Zhengjie Tang 1,2,3 , Runzhou Huang 1,*, Changtong Mei 1, Xiuxuan Sun 2, Dingguo Zhou 1,
Xiuqiang Zhang 4 and Qinglin Wu 2,*
1 College of Materials Science and Engineering, Nanjing Forestry University, Nanjing 210037, China;
zhengjietang@163.com (Z.T.); mei@njfu.edu.cn (C.M.); dgzhou1111@163.com (D.Z.)

on the mass of dry OWC). The CNP-OWC slurries with blended CNCs and CNFs were made using
cement, water and CNPs with WCR of 0.5 and the added amount of blended CNPs was 0.15 wt.%
(based on the mass of dry OWC). The CNF-OWC slurries with CNFs of different grinding conditions
(i.e., 0, 10 and 30 times) were made up of cement, water and CNFs, and the added amount of the CNFs
was 0.15 wt.% (based on the mass of dry OWC) at WCR of 0.5.
Table 1. Formulation of cement and cement- cellulose nanoparticles (CNP) pastes used in the study.
Formulation Sample ID WCR CNP (%)
Control
WC40 0.40 0
WC45 0.45 0
WC50 0.50 0
WC55 0.55 0
WC60 0.60 0
CNC
WC50C05 0.50 0.05
WC50C10 0.50 0.10
WC50C15 0.50 0.15
WC50C20 0.50 0.20
CNF
WC50F05 0.50 0.05
WC50F10 0.50 0.10
WC50F15 0.50 0.15
WC50F20 0.50 0.20
WC50F15G10 0.50 0.15
WC50F15G30 0.50 0.15
CNC-CNF
WC50C05F10 0.50 0.15
WC50C075F075 0.50 0.15
WC50C10F05 0.50 0.15